
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1185
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2011
CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVERS
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to construct flyovers at busy junctions of Sarkhej-Gandhinagar National Highway No. 8C;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the details of Government`s plan in this regard;

(c) whether the Government is also planning to develop NH 8C connecting Gandhinagar to Ahmedabad; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b) Yes. Madam, the Government is planning to construct flyovers at busy junctions of Sarkhej-Gandhinagar National Highway No. 8C and accordingly feasibility study and detailed engineering for construction of flyovers at Sargasan junction, Vaishnodevi junction, Pakwan junction, Prahladnagar junction and Sanand junction has been included in the Annual Plan 2011-12. Besides provision for construction of grade separated junction at Thaltej has also been made in the Annual Plan 2011-12.

(c) & (d) Yes. Madam, a stretch of length 12.70 km of NH-8C between Gandhinagar and Ahmedabad has been included in the Annual
Plan 2011-12, for widening to 6-lane.
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